DECEMBER 13, 2017

Presiding Richard Hall
Invocation Dilman Thomas
Pledge Jake Spanberger
Song Master Jingle Bells

50/50 Frank Newell/Andy Chernow
Four Way Test Bob Knox

Editor Tim Snapp

Frank Newell New Market, Ontatio
Ed Powell Manton, MA

Woody Starr Newport, VT
Eugene Stack North Chicago, 1L
Don Cramer Londonderry, NH
John Bolger Roaring Spring, PA

GUESTS OF THE CLUB

The Fort Myers Sunrise Rotary has
supported the wheel chairs being
presented the weekend of Jan. 20-21 in
the Yucatan Peninsula. Those wishing
to participate contact Richard Hall for
more information.

Bonnie Bolton passed on information
about the Alliance Stamp Ministry.
This ministry collects cancelled stamps
and then sells them to buy books. Since
it started in 1971 they have raised over
$900K. Please CUT the stamps from
the envelopes and bring them to the
meetings. Pastor Clint can pick them
up this week and Bonnie will get them
at later meetings. Great timing for all
those Christmas cards being sent and
received.

This week was a club assembly IAW the
club by-laws. Richard led the meeting with
filling the three pending empty board seats
with a club election. In preparation for
this, John Steakley provided a history of
the leadership of this club back through
its evolution. Mark Pollock announced
the date and place for the annual Trash to
treasures event for Jan 18th at Shoeless
Joe’s in the Crowne Plaza. Jake Spanberger
was awarded his Paul Harris fellow +1.
Committees in need of support are Public

Relations, and the Eggs and Ears event
March 31st.

See you at Mimi’s Café on Wednesday.
Mimi’s is located in the parking lot of The
Bell Tower Shops on the Daniel’s Parkway
side of the shopping center. For those
wishing to have breakfast, see the last page
of the newsletter for the menu. If you
like, you can print and mark your choices
prior to coming to the meeting,
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This Week in History
World Events

December 20, 1956 - The
Montgomery bus boycott ended
after the U.S. Supreme Court
ruling integrating the
Montgomery bus system was
implemented.

December 21st - Winter begins in
the Northern Hemisphere. In the
Southern Hemisphere today is
the beginning of summer.

December 21, 1972 - East and
West Germany established
diplomatic ties, ending nearly
two decades of Cold War hostility

December 23, 1947 - The
transistor was invented at Bell
Laboratories by John Bardeen,
Walter Brattain and William
Shockley, who shared the Nobel
Prize for their invention which
sparked a worldwide revolution
in electronics.

December 24, 1943 - General
Dwight D. Eisenhower was
appointed Supreme Commander
of the Allied Expeditionary Force
preparing for D-Day.

Announcements

Sunrise Rotary News

It may not be as close at Atlanta, but the 2018
Rotary International Convention will be in
Toronto, Ontario, June 23-27 2018.

http:/ /www.rotary2018.org/

Please contact Sunny to get your business
card ad renewed for this year. Costis $25 for
the year.

RLI classes parts I, II & III and the grad
course at Keiser University Fort Myers,
February 17-18 2018.  https://
www.directory-online.com/Rotary/Register4/
index.ctm?EventID=77348672

District Conference is at the Hyatt at Coconut
Point May 17-19 2018. Plan now to attend.
May 4th will be the annual Gravity
Benefits/Fort Myers Sunrise Rotary Golf
outing in support of the Take Stock in
Children Scholarship Program from the
Foundation for Lee County Schools.
50/50 drawing was with 28 cards with the
jokers. Jokers worth $5 each. Draw the Ace
of Spades and the pot (§480+) is yours. One
winner this week pulling the Joker out of the
deck. Still the Ace of Spades left for the
jackpot over $§500.
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ROTARY IN THE

COMMUNITY

Members of our club are very active
in the community.

Jake Spanberger received his Paul
Harris Fellow +1pin from Norm

Lutz on behalf of the Paul Harris
Foundation.

Lt Angelo Vaughn was congratulated
for 20 years of service with the Lee
County Sheritf’s office.

ROTARY ANNIVERSARIES

12/30/2014  John Bolger 3 Years
1/1/2011 John McGowan 7 Years
1/4/2017 Sue Holman 1 Year
1/4/2012 Eugene Stack 6 Years
1/10/2007 Funice Fuhler 11 Years
1/10/2007 Lois Redmond 11 Years
1/14/2015 Mark Pollock 3 Years

Jan 16 Chuck Glazer

DISTRICT AND CLUB EVENTS
FEB
17
JAN
13

1SN Trash to Treasures shoeless Joe’s for 6 to 8
18 pm.

FEB
17-18

UPCOMING MEETINGS

DEC
20

DEC
27

JAN 53 Pam LaRiviere - Lee County School Board

RLI Classes at Keiser Univ., Fort Myers

Rotary Camp renovation event

Sanibel Arts Festival Parking

Christmas Program with Pastor Clint

No meeting

1SS Spencer Roach - Dist. Dir. For Congressmen
10 Rooney 19th Congressional District

TBD
TBD
Meg Geltner - Exec Director PACE

We have several events coming up;
Dec 23rd - Meals of Hope Packaging
January 18th - Trash to Treasures

January 13 - Trip to Camp Rotary to help with trail
maintenance

February 17-18 - Sanibel Arts Festival Parking
May 4th - Gravity Benefits Sunrise Pro-Am

Speaker provider dates have been reassigned due
to missed meetings and the club assembly. The fol-
lowing is the upcoming assignments

Feb 14 (Ash Wednesday) Arika
Feb 21 - Bonnie

Feb 28 - Sue

Mar 7 - Terrie

Mar 14 - (Pi Day) Tim
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FOUNDATION ADVERTISING SPONSORS
RENEWAL TIME - AND WE ARE LOOKING FOR A FEW MORE MEMBERS.

Join fellow members by contributing $25 to The Rotary Foundation and The Sunrise
will publish your business card or tribute for the 2017-2018 fiscal year. If you want

to participate, please give your business card to Norman Lutz, and $25 to Richard
Hall or Sunny Rosbrugh.

Sponsored By
Eugene Stack
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Club Roster

Name

Arika Bjorkedal
Bonnie Bolton
Andy Chernow
Anthony Crocker
Tony Falcon
William “Bill” Finke
Eunice Fuhler
Dave Gallentine
Chuck Glazer
Gary Goforth, MD
Bob Goodman
Dave Gormley
Robin Gretz
Richard Hall
James Hockenberry III
Sue Holman
Larry Johnson, Jr
Bob Knox
Randall Johnston
Robert LeSage
Norman Lutz
John McGowan
Debra Mclntyre
Wayne Omelia
Mark Pollock
Lois Redmond
Sunny Rosbrugh
Dan Russell
Terrie Shafer

Tim Snapp

Ted Sottong

Jake Spanberger
John Steakley
Qaysara Syne, PhD
Dilman Thomas
Angelo Vaughn
Trudi Williams

Classification
Real Estate

Business Banking
Retited Podiatrist
Mechanical Engineering
Insurance

Investments

Real Estate Management
Financial Advisor
Commercial Real Estate
Physician

Veterans’ Support
Currency Exchange
Education

CPA

Banking

Literacy

Sales

Accounting

Seniot Health Care
Optometrist
Commercial Insurance
Telecommunication

Pet Transport/Banking
Finance - Retired
Personal Insurance
College Education
Healthcare Management
Commercial Banking
Financial Planning
Education

Architectute
Information Technology
Wealth Management
Pharmacist

Insurance

Law Enforcement

Engineer

Home

239-410-1706
239-243-8758
607-753-7381
239-768-6017
239-633-3813
239-466-0182
239-540-4918
239-848-5218
239-561-2004
239-288-4202

239-791-8069
239-791-8487
239-994-4132

239-454-9418

239-470-3761
239-288-6392
239-768-1827
239-454-2997

239-772-3990

239-872-2537
239-560-7833
239-229-9870
313-444-0527
239-945-0219
239-405-9519
239-481-3601
239-810-1185

Office

239-410-1706
239-477-2253
607-756-8831

239-633-3813
238-432-1311

239-277-1793
239-281-3377
239-343-2375

239-275-2160

239-275-4223

239-676-5202
239-337-1123
239-482-4484
239-433-4445
239-482-0355
239-208-8091
239-335-8515
239-471-3023

239-939-2886

239-343-9221
239-896-9701
239-275-1878

239-229-9870
239-573-1000
239-565-9897
239-405-9519

239-477-1073
239-278-1992

Cell
239-410-1706
318-564-0440

239-633-3813
847-421-1371

239-848-5218
239-281-3377

617-852-3805
239-223-1260
239-357-9051
239-944-4132
614-361-1125
239-410-2255
239-220-9889

239-634-4602
439-470-3761
717-413-9583
239-839-0860
239-292-0434
410-627-7082
239-671-0753

610-780-9552
815-790-3048
239-872-2537
239-560-7833
239-229-9870
239-229-1001

239-405-9519
239-810-1948

239-839-3892

E-mail

arika@pviprealty.com
Bonnie.h.bolton@chase.com
achernow(67@gmail.com
acjlecc@luckymail.com
Tfalcon_21@hotmail.com

Bill. Finke@morganstanley.com
JFuhler@aol.com
d.gallentine@wfafinet.com
Chuck_G@comcast.net
DG2011@Rotary7750.0rg
rgoodman@getitdoneconsulting.com
drgormley9343@yahoo.com
rgretz2@aol.com
rhall@rhallcpa.com
jameshock3@gmail.com
Susan@literacygulfcoast.org
LarryJohnson2010@live.com
knox(@cui4u.com
rjohnston@brookdaleliving.com
RGLSURF@comcast.net
nlutz@ironridgeinsurance.com
john.mcgowan@centurylink.com
dmcintyre@bbandt.com
wayne52@comcast.net

mark(@freedominsurancecenter.com

Sunny.rosbrugh@leememotial.org
dan.x.russell@chase.com
Beaches84D@aol.com
tsnapp@comcast.net
teds@studioplusarch.com
jake@entechUS.com
john@jsteakleywealth.com
qaysara@aol.com
dilmankt@gmail.com
AVaughn@SherifflecFL.org

trudi.williams@tkwonline.com
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CLUB LEADERSHIP

Richard Hall

President

Email: thall@thallcpa.com
Office: 239-275-4223
Cell: 239-994-4132

Bonnie Bolton
Immediate Past President
Vice President

Email: bonie.h.bolton@chase.com
Office: 239-271-3534
Cell: 318-564-0440

Lutz, Norman
President Elect

Rotary Foundation Chair
Public Relations Chair

Email: nlutz@ironridgeinsurance.com
Office: 239-208-8091

Home: 239-288-6392

Cell: 717-413-9583

Webmaster
Russell, Dan Email: dan.x.russell@chase.com
Secretary Office: 239-432-5304

President Nominee

Cell: 815-790-3048

Rotary Club of Fort Myers — Sunrise

Club # 29821

District # 6960

Meeting site is Mimi’s Cafe by the Bell Tower Shops at the
corner of Daniel’s Parkway and Rt 41

7:30 AM each Wednesday

Rosbrugh, Sunny

Email: Sunny.rosbrugh@leememorial.org
Office: 239-343-9221

Club Website www.fmsunriserotary.com
Club Facebook www.facebook.com/FMSunriseRotary

District Database

www.directory-online.com/Rotary/Secl.ogin.cfm

Treasurer Cell: 610-780-9552

Snapp, Tim Email: tsnapp@comcast.net
Sgt-at-Arms Cell: 239-560-7833

Bulletin Editor

Williams, Trudi Email- trudi.williams@tkwonline.com

Membership Committee
Chair

Office: 239-278-1992
Cell: 239-839-3892

Spanberger, Jake
Club Director
Administrative Service Chair

Email: jake@entechUS.com
Office: 239-573-1000
Cell: 239-229-1001

District Website www.rotarydistrict6960.org
Rotary International WWW.rotary.org
Rotary Foundation http://rotaryfoundation6960.or

AREA ROTARY MEETINGS

Gallentine, David B. Email- d.gallentine@wfafinet.com
Club Director Office: 239-277-1793
Speaker Coordinator Home: 239-848-5218 Meets on Club Name Location Time
Cell: 239-848-5218 Monday Fort Myers - South Crowne Plaza Bell Tower 12:00 PM
Gretz, Robin R Email: rgretz2@aol.com Fort Myers - Sunset Islamorada Fish Company 6:00 PM
Community Service Chair Homse: 239-791-8487 at Gulf Coast Town Center
Cell: 239-357-9051 Tuesday Estero Elks Lodge 12:00 PM
McGowan, John Email: JohnMcGowan@centurylink.com Fort Myers Marina at Edison-Ford 12:00 PM
Grants Committee Office: 239-335-8515 W ; ;
ednesda; Fort Myers - East Beef O’Brady’s at Veran- 7:30 AM
Cell: 239-839-0860 Y g o !
Arika Bjorkedal Offece: _239f410‘1706 Bonita Springs Bonita Bay Club 7:30 AM
Youth Services Chair E-Mail: arika@viprealty.com
Cape Coral La Venezia Ballroom 8:00 AM
MclIntyre, Debra E Email: Sunny.rosbrugh@leememorial.org
Dictionaiv D,ay Chair Office: 239-343-9221 Cape Coral - Sunset Mariner Room at Marker 6:00 PM
CART Fund Chair Cell: 610-780-9552 ?:2 izll the Westin Cape
or
Qaysara Syne Email: Qaysara@aol.com Thursday North Fort Myers Three Fisherman Restau- 8:00 AM
Grants Committee Cell: 239-405-9519 rant
Club Director Lehigh Acres Microtel Inn and Suites 12:00 PM
Mark Pollock Email: mark@freedominsurancecenter.com Bonita Springs Noon Artichoke & Co. 12:00 PM
Social Committee Offce: 239-939-3886
Cell: 239-671-0753 Friday Sanibel-Captiva The Dunes Golf Club 7:30 AM
Cape Coral Gold Gulf Coast Village 11:45 AM
Coast
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